R 278/2025 (Revenue) Attachment A

Proposed Tax Reductions Arising from Applications
Under Section 357 of the Municipal Act, 2001

Roll Identifier Reason For Year of Tax
Address Application Appeal Adjustment
01.010.10100.0000 Became Exempt 2024 2,635.44

92-94 MACHAR AVE

01.001.14100.0000 Became Exempt 2024 2,162.42
49-55 CUMBERLAND ST N

01.012.08800.0000 Demolition 2024 41.94
222 SECORD ST

01.013.10200.0000 Razed by Fire 2024 241.50
6 CROWN ST
01.014.02700.0000 Damaged by Fire 2024 10.08

191 BANNING ST

01.014.02700.0000 Damaged by Fire 2025 634.86
191 BANNING ST

01.024.11600.0000 Demolition 2025 92.35
94 ALGONQUIN AVE S

01.028.19800.0000 Demolition 2024 163.61
86 CARL AVE
01.047.06400.0000 Damaged by Fire 2023 127.19

494 DAWSON ST

01.047.06400.0000 Damaged by Fire 2024 811.92
494 DAWSON ST

01.048.01500.0000 Demolition 2024 382.19
81 ELIZABETH ST

01.062.10800.0000 Damaged by Fire 2025 923.83
33 LEYS ST

01.068.16300.0000 Classification Change 2024 80.18
62 ELM ST

01.071.01700.0000 Demolition 2024 72437

51 PARSONS AVE

01.095.08300.0000 Demolition 2025 886.44
727 HODDER AVE

02.099.34450.0000 Damaged by Fire 2024 207.53
1423 JOHN STREET RD

02.099.48694.0000 Damaged by Fire 2025 1,233.35
421 FAIRBROOKE CRES
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02.103.39800.0000
300 MAXWELL AVE

03.106.30300.0000
1535 MOUNTAIN RD

04.115.03300.0000
1014 MCLAUGHLIN ST

04.117.06500.0000
908 ALEXANDRA ST

04.120.04800.0000
646 SIMPSON ST

04.144.00400.0000
130 MAY ST S

04.144.05600.0000
306 VICTORIA AVE E

04.147.05000.0000
122 BRODIE ST N

04.149.03200.0000
125-131 SYNDICATE AVE S

04.149.03200.0000
125-131 SYNDICATE AVE S

04.173.36300.0000
814 112TH ST

04.195.08900.0000
100 ARTHUR ST W

04.213.12600.0000
173 BROCK ST E

04.226.04300.0000
1346 CENTRE AVE

04.239.07500.0000
204 POINT PLACE

04.239.07800.0000
210 POINT PLACE

Reason For

Application

Became Exempt

Demolition

Razed by Fire

Demolition

Became Exempt

Became Exempt

Became Exempt

Demolition

Classification Change

Classification Change

Became Exempt

Mobile Unit Removed

Demolition

Demolition

Became Exempt

Became Exempt

Year of
Appeal

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2025

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Tax

Adjustment

73.68

132.34

142.84

84.89

183.21

1,668.62

692.16

979.29

6,916.49

1,149.04

84.78

112.78

163.96

12.25

378.43

521.77

~ 2465573



