## Proposed Tax Reductions Arising from Applications Under Section 357 of the Municipal Act, 2001

Roll Identifier <u>Address</u>	Reason For Application	Year of <u>Appeal</u>	Tax <u>Adjustment</u>
<b>01.010.10100.0000</b> 92-94 MACHAR AVE	Became Exempt	2024	2,635.44
<b>01.001.14100.0000</b> 49-55 CUMBERLAND ST N	Became Exempt	2024	2,162.42
<b>01.012.08800.0000</b> 222 SECORD ST	Demolition	2024	41.94
<b>01.013.10200.0000</b> 6 CROWN ST	Razed by Fire	2024	241.50
<b>01.014.02700.0000</b> 191 BANNING ST	Damaged by Fire	2024	10.08
<b>01.014.02700.0000</b> 191 BANNING ST	Damaged by Fire	2025	634.86
<b>01.024.11600.0000</b> 94 ALGONQUIN AVE S	Demolition	2025	92.35
<b>01.028.19800.0000</b> 86 CARL AVE	Demolition	2024	163.61
<b>01.047.06400.0000</b> 494 DAWSON ST	Damaged by Fire	2023	127.19
<b>01.047.06400.0000</b> 494 DAWSON ST	Damaged by Fire	2024	811.92
<b>01.048.01500.0000</b> 81 ELIZABETH ST	Demolition	2024	382.19
<b>01.062.10800.0000</b> 33 LEYS ST	Damaged by Fire	2025	923.83
<b>01.068.16300.0000</b> 62 ELM ST	Classification Change	2024	80.18
<b>01.071.01700.0000</b> 51 PARSONS AVE	Demolition	2024	724.37
<b>01.095.08300.0000</b> 727 HODDER AVE	Demolition	2025	886.44
<b>02.099.34450.0000</b> 1423 JOHN STREET RD	Damaged by Fire	2024	207.53
<b>02.099.48694.0000</b> 421 FAIRBROOKE CRES	Damaged by Fire	2025	1,233.35

## Proposed Tax Reductions Arising from Applications Under Section 357 of the Municipal Act, 2001

Roll Identifier <u>Address</u>	Reason For Application	Year of <u>Appeal</u>	Tax <u>Adjustment</u>
<b>02.103.39800.0000</b> 300 MAXWELL AVE	Became Exempt	2025	73.68
<b>03.106.30300.0000</b> 1535 MOUNTAIN RD	Demolition	2024	132.34
<b>04.115.03300.0000</b> 1014 MCLAUGHLIN ST	Razed by Fire	2024	142.84
<b>04.117.06500.0000</b> 908 ALEXANDRA ST	Demolition	2024	84.89
<b>04.120.04800.0000</b> 646 SIMPSON ST	Became Exempt	2024	183.21
<b>04.144.00400.0000</b> 130 MAY ST S	Became Exempt	2025	1,668.62
<b>04.144.05600.0000</b> 306 VICTORIA AVE E	Became Exempt	2024	692.16
<b>04.147.05000.0000</b> 122 BRODIE ST N	Demolition	2024	979.29
<b>04.149.03200.0000</b> 125-131 SYNDICATE AVE S	Classification Change	2024	6,916.49
<b>04.149.03200.0000</b> 125-131 SYNDICATE AVE S	Classification Change	2025	1,149.04
<b>04.173.36300.0000</b> 814 112TH ST	Became Exempt	2025	84.78
<b>04.195.08900.0000</b> 100 ARTHUR ST W	Mobile Unit Removed	2024	112.78
<b>04.213.12600.0000</b> 173 BROCK ST E	Demolition	2024	163.96
<b>04.226.04300.0000</b> 1346 CENTRE AVE	Demolition	2024	12.25
<b>04.239.07500.0000</b> 204 POINT PLACE	Became Exempt	2024	378.43
<b>04.239.07800.0000</b> 210 POINT PLACE	Became Exempt	2024	521.77
			24,655.73